### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the coversheet where the first inventor's name has a typo previously recorded on Reel 022972 Frame 0841. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the first named inventor's name needs to be recorded as "Yunsung HUH"	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yunsung HUH	07/06/2009	
Seungil PARK	07/06/2009	
Mangeun LEE	07/06/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNT. CO., LTD.
Street Address:	731-5 Jiwol-ri, Paltan-myeon,
City:	Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	445-911

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12505305

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)384-7211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2133847200
Email: firm@iplapa.com

Correspondent Name: IPLA P.A.

Address Line 1: 3580 Wilshire Blvd. 17th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2055-16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Bame

PATENT REEL: 023006 FRAME: 0024 OP \$40,00 12505305

500919643

## Total Attachments: 4

source=2055-16assign\_signed\_numbered#page1.tif source=2055-16assign\_signed\_numbered#page2.tif source=2055-16assign\_signed\_numbered#page3.tif source=2055-16assign\_signed\_numbered#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023006 FRAME: 0025

#### ASSIGNMENT

HUH, Yunsung residing at 101-1305, Hyangchon Hyundai 5 Cha Apt., 899-7 Pyeongchon-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 431-070 Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea; PARK, Seungil, residing at 105-1205, Byeoksan Blooming Apt., Baekseok-dong, Seobuk-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 331-819 Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea; LEE, Mangeun, residing at 101-803, Hanbit Apt., 99, Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-755 Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea (hereafter the undersigned); is the inventor of

# METHOD FOR FORMING SELECTIVE EMITTER OF SOLAR CELL AND DIFFUSION APPARATUS FOR FORMING THE SAME

for which the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/505,305 , filed July 17 , 2009.

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

SNT. CO., LTD., a corporation, having a principal place of business at 731-5, Jiwol-ri, Paltan-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-911 Republic of Korea (hereafter referred to as the assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

1 of 2

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignce, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignce, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this	6th day of <u>July</u> , 2009	
at <u>Gyeonggi-do, Korea</u> . (Place)		
Witness:	)	
	HUH, Yunsung	(L.S.)

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

EXECUTED under seal on this $6^{\omega_1}$	day of <u>July</u> . 2009
at <u>Gyeonggi-do, Korea</u> . (Place)	
Witness:	PARK, Seungil (L.S.)

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

	EXECUTED under seal on this6	day of <u>J</u>	uly, 2009	
	yeonggi-do, Korea. lace)			
Witn	ness:		Tey lo	(L.S.)
		LEE, Man	geun	(11.13.7

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)